=СН \$40.0(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM IP Assets B.V.		12/07/2005	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiberfil Engineered Plastics Inc.	
Street Address:	233 Arvin Avenue	
City:	Stoney Creek	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L8E 2L9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ONTARIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0668168		FIBERFIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)988-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616.831.1777

Email: scutchf@millerjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: Frank M. Scutch, III

Address Line 1: 250 Monroe Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROSS & MCBRIDE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0923

900051199

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank M. Scutch, III
Signature:	/Frank M. Scutch, III/
Date:	06/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Fiberfil#page1.tif source=Assignment to Fiberfil#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS



WHEREAS the undersigned DSM IP ASSETS B.V. ("DSM IP") is the registered owner of the trademarks more particularly described on Exhibit "A" annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the said trademarks together with any associated applications therefor and registrations thereof, as the case may be, being collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS DSM IP is an affiliate of DSM ENGINEERING PLASTICS INC. ("DSM USA");

AND WHEREAS pursuant to the terms a Share Purchase Agreement dated October 20, 2005 between DSM USA and FIBERFIL ENGINEERED PLASTICS INC. ("Fiberfil") (the "Share Purchase Agreement"), Fiberfil has acquired from DSM USA all the issued and outstanding shares of DSM ENGINEERING PLASTICS LTD. ("DSM CAN");

AND WHEREAS it is a term of the Share Purchase Agreement that DSM USA shall cause its affiliates owning the trademarks described in Exhibit "A" to assign such trademarks to Fiberfil;

AND WHEREAS, Fiberfil is an Ontario corporation, the full post office of whose principal office or place of business is 233 Arvin Avenue, Stoney Creek, Ontario, L8E 2L9;

NOW THEREFORE DSM IP hereby confirms that in consideration of the payment to it of US\$2.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Fiberfil, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED at STONEY CREEK

_as of the 7th day of December, 2005.

(city/country)

[Name:] 17 5 STEVENS

DSM/IP Per:

[Title:] POWER OF ATTORNEY

have the authority to bind the corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0925

EXHIBIT "A"

TO ASSIGNMENT FROM DSM IP ASSETS B.V. TO FIBERFIL ENGINEERED PLASTICS INC.

At present DSM IP Assets B.V., is the registered owner of the trademark registrations of FIBERFIL, except for in Venezuela, where the recording of the transfer from the previous registered owner, DSM Services B.V. (formerly DSM Kunststoffen B.V.), to Koninklijke DSM N.V., is still pending, and Brazil, where the recording of the transfer from the previous owner DSM N.V. to DSM IP Assets B.V. is still pending.

COUNTRY	CLASSES	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NEXT RENEWAL
AUSTRALIA	01	20/MAY/1970	14/APR/1972	A239016	20/MAY/2005*
BRAZIL	01	26/MAY/1970	10/MAY/1979	006924271	10/MAY/2009
CANADA		27/JUN/1962	29/NOV/1963	133664	29/NOV/2008
JAPAN	01	01/APR/1993	26/DEC/1995	3110522	26/DEC/2005
MEXICO	01	19/MAY/1993	18/MAY/1994	460883	19/MAY/2013
NORWAY	01	10/JUN/1988	20/JUL/1989	137716	20/JUL/2009
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	01	31/MAY/1957	14/OCT/1958	668168	14/OCT/2008
VENEZUELA	01	13/JUN/1980	08/NOV/1983	104455-F	08/NOV/2008

^{*} Seller will renew the registration in Australia prior to Closing.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 06/15/2006